## 504192364 01/24/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4239039 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VIRGINIA L. WILSON	01/10/2017
PATRICK SCHAFER	01/10/2017
VARUNA DE ALWIS	01/18/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SOCIETE DES PRODUITS NESTLE S.A.	
Street Address:	AVENUE NESTLE 55	
City:	VEVEY	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	1800	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	29570348		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-408-4000

**Email:** regional-desk@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT &

Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001-4413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11611.0022-00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFF T. WATSON
SIGNATURE:	/JEFF T. WATSON/
DATE SIGNED:	01/24/2017
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=11837\_0022\_DeclarationAssignment#page1.tif source=11837\_0022\_DeclarationAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504192364 REEL: 041055 FRAME: 0668

JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 11611.0022-00000

## ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

	SS		

WHEREAS We, the below-named inventors, (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), of an invention entitled:

PET TREAT

filed on July 7, 2016, as United States Application No. 29/570,348 (Confirmation No. 8215); and

WHEREAS, Societe des Produits Nestlé S.A. a corporation of Switzerland

whose post office address is Avenue Nestlé 55, Vevey 1800, Switzerland

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application in any foreign country, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and We hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

### DECLARATION:

As a named inventor below, I hereby declare that: (1) This declaration is directed to the above-identified application; (2) the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me; (3) my residence and mailing address are as stated below next to my name; and (4) I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statements made in this declaration are punishable by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both, under section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code.

As a below named inventor, I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims, and am aware of the duty to disclose to the US PTO all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37C.F.R. § 1.56.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 041055 FRAME: 0669

# IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

County of	St. Louis	)		Name:	Virginia L. WILSON
State of	Missouri	) }	<b>\$</b> \$.	Address:	1744 Woodmore Oaks Drive Manchester, MO 63021, USA
Charle of	1300000	*		Dick	Viiii Xx Q.A.
				Ву:	1/10/2017
		1 XX	8:	Date:	1.7.300.3.8800.3.7
Subscribed	and sworn to bef	ore me this <u>(///</u> d	ay of <u>kingg</u>	<u>8/14</u> . 20 <u>. / ˈ</u>	<u>Lu</u>
	Marie Carlotte	Notary Public	;		
Marine (	(1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.	MIRIAM E GLAUS Notary Public - Notary S	oal .		
		STATE OF MISSOURI			
	MvC	St. Louis County ommission Expires: June	15, 2020		
		Commission #9941757	73		
County of	St. Louis	)		Name:	Patrick SCHAFER
State of	Missouri	}	SS.	Address:	4105 Green Park Road St. Louis, MO 63125, USA
**********	Control of the last of the las	,		By:	Patter V. Indiaharta
				Date:	1/10/17
		110			999y
Subscribed	and sworn to bel		ay of <u>likelik</u>	<u> </u>	<del></del>
		Notary Public	2		
**		MIRIAM E GLAUS Notary Public - Notary Se	al l		
		STATE OF MISSOURI St. Louis County			
	MyCo	mmission Expires: June 1	5, 2020		
		Commission #9941757	3		
County of	St. Louis	<u> </u>		Name: Address:	Varuna De ALWIS 1341 Cherry Glen Court
State of	Missouri		·SS.	Aduress.	Chesterfield, MO 63017, USA
				Ву:	
				Date:	1/18/2017
montantan da	Land Chinaman and San	tern mathia 1812 d	ay ot		ang Table
QUUSCROEQ	and swom to be	ATTEN TO THE PARTY OF THE PARTY			when
	ak kan kan alika da	Notary Publi	C		
,	Silve	MIRIAM E GLAUS tary Public - Notary Seal			
	140	STATE OF MISSOURI			
	My Comi	St. Louis County mission Expires: June 15,	2020		
		ommission #99417573			
	<i>4</i> ′.	and the first of the second	. என்ன கூர் வண்ண்	e on a	
Assigne	e Name:	Societe des Prod	uits ivestie	* 3.M	·····
Signature	30	444		Communication of the second	
Printed N	lame:	ANDRE	A CA	<u>NNON</u>	
Corporate	e Title:		Jey	************************	,,,,,,,,,,
Date:		1/12/	2017		
	f.o.				
Page 2 o	3 Z				

RECORDED: 01/24/2017

PATENT REEL: 041055 FRAME: 0670